

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 11726/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/07/2010
in CCCA 163/2009 passed by the High Court Of A.p At Hyderabad)

SRIRAMA WAREHOUSES TR.PARTNER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EDULAKANTI NARASIMHA REDDY(D) TR.LRS.

Respondents(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and Prayer for
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 30/06/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E ROn perusal of the office note, it transpires that
service is complete.The matter be listed on 7.7.2014 to enable the
learned counsel for the petitioner to argue the matter. It
is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Naveen Kumar
Date: 2014.07.04
16:58:12 IST
Reason: